
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Cincinnati 275  269       544  -32 

T3  2   Duke 280  268       548  -28 
1  3   UNCG 273  283       556  -20 

T9  4   Augusta 288  273       561  -15 
T3  5   Virginia 280  284       564  -12 
T6  6   Auburn 285  280       565  -11 
T6  7   Boston College 285  282       567  -9 
T6  T8   Ball State 285  285       570  -6 
11  T8   Drexel 290  280       570  -6 

T12  T8   Kennesaw State 292  278       570  -6 
5  T8   West Virginia 282  288       570  -6 

T9  T8   Rutgers 288  282       570  -6 
T12  13   Old Dominion 292  292       584  +8 
14  14   Army West Point 309  308       617  +41 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 T1   Symon Balbin  UNCG  67  66       133  -11   
1 T1   Ryan Ford  Cincinnati  65  68       133  -11   

T27 T3   William Love *  Duke  71  63       134  -10   
2 T3   Ian Siebers  Duke  66  68       134  -10   

T18 T5   Ty Gingerich  Cincinnati  70  65       135  -9   
T12 T5   Ethan Evans  Duke  69  66       135  -9   
T6 7   Reed Lotter *  Auburn  68  68       136  -8   
T18 T8   William McDonald  Cincinnati  70  67       137  -7   
T12 T8   Ben James  Virginia  69  68       137  -7   
T3 T8   Griffin Mitchell  Drexel  67  70       137  -7   
T12 T8   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  69  68       137  -7   
T6 T8   Kash Bellar  Ball State  68  69       137  -7   
T6 T8   Jimmy Zheng *  Duke  68  69       137  -7   
T18 T14   J.M. Butler *  Auburn  70  68       138  -6   
T18 T14   Cameron Harlock  Boston College  70  68       138  -6   
T12 T14   Noah Kumar  Rutgers  69  69       138  -6   
T39 T17   Behn Heyns  Augusta  72  67       139  -5   
T27 T17   Aleksander Bjorge  Old Dominion  71  68       139  -5   
T12 T17   Stefan Jacobs  Augusta  69  70       139  -5   
T39 T17   Daniel Choi  Duke  72  67       139  -5   
T6 T17   Wyatt Plattner *  Cincinnati  68  71       139  -5   
T18 T17   Olivier Menard *  West Virginia  70  69       139  -5   
T39 T17   Luke Wells  Rutgers  72  67       139  -5   
T18 T17   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  70  69       139  -5   
T6 T25   Nick Lyerly  UNCG  68  72       140  -4   
T49 T25   Hampus Wijkstrom  Augusta  73  67       140  -4   
T3 T25   Randall Hudson  UNCG  67  73       140  -4   
T49 T25   Kelly Chinn  Duke  73  67       140  -4   
T27 T25   Max Green  West Virginia  71  69       140  -4   
T6 T25   Benjamin Hong  Boston College  68  72       140  -4   
T49 T31   Luke Sample  Duke  73  68       141  -3   
T27 T31   Drue Nicholas  Drexel  71  70       141  -3   
T49 T31   Bryan Lee  Virginia  73  68       141  -3   
T27 T31   Evan Thompson  Kennesaw State  71  70       141  -3   
T12 T31   Westy McCabe  West Virginia  69  72       141  -3   
T39 T31   Claes Borregaard  Kennesaw State  72  69       141  -3   
T18 T37   Rylan Wotherspoon  Cincinnati  70  72       142  -2   
T27 T37   Jackson Davenport  West Virginia  71  71       142  -2   
T18 T39   Deven Patel  Virginia  70  73       143  -1   
T59 T39   Shaun Cook  Kennesaw State  74  69       143  -1   
T39 T39   Kaleb Wilson *  West Virginia  72  71       143  -1   
T49 T39   Carson Bacha  Auburn  73  70       143  -1   
T27 T39   Ryan Eshleman  Auburn  71  72       143  -1   
T59 T39   CJ van Wyk  Augusta  74  69       143  -1   

T39 T45   Evan Vo  Auburn  72  72       144  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T45   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  74  70       144  E   
T39 T45   Ali Khan  Ball State  72  72       144  E   
T49 T45   Jack Montague *  Virginia  73  71       144  E   
T27 T45   Jakob Chicoyne  Old Dominion  71  73       144  E   
T59 T50   Muzzy Donohue  Boston College  74  71       145  +1   
T59 T50   Joey Ranieri  Ball State  74  71       145  +1   
T18 T50   George Duangmanee  Virginia  70  75       145  +1   
T49 T50   Weston Jones  Rutgers  73  72       145  +1   
T49 T50   Connor Brown *  UNCG  73  72       145  +1   
T75 T50   Todd Duncan *  West Virginia  76  69       145  +1   
T27 T50   Carter Smith  Ball State  71  74       145  +1   
T68 T57   Tafadzwa Nyamukondiwa  Drexel  75  71       146  +2   
T59 T57   Kurtis Grant *  West Virginia  74  72       146  +2   
T75 T57   Jack Pogorelc *  Boston College  76  70       146  +2   
T78 T57   Oscar Maxfield  Drexel  77  69       146  +2   
T75 T61   Ian Pienaar  Augusta  76  71       147  +3   
T68 T61   Hugo Lari  Kennesaw State  75  72       147  +3   
T39 T61   Kaijun Ma *  Old Dominion  72  75       147  +3   
T68 T61   Noah Connor  UNCG  75  72       147  +3   
T59 T61   Griffin Hare  Ball State  74  73       147  +3   
T27 T61   Tommy Lamb  UNCG  71  76       147  +3   
T81 T67   Yuya Eguchi  Kennesaw State  78  70       148  +4   
T59 T67   Logan Paczewski *  Rutgers  74  74       148  +4   
T39 T69   Philip Minnehan  Old Dominion  72  77       149  +5   
T27 T69   Will Stakel  West Virginia  71  78       149  +5   
T49 T69   Trent Tipton  West Virginia  73  76       149  +5   
T39 T69   BJ Boyce *  UNCG  72  77       149  +5   
T81 T69   Brockton English  Drexel  78  71       149  +5   
T68 T74   Lucas Mota *  Kennesaw State  75  75       150  +6   
T27 T74   Pietro Bovari  Virginia  71  79       150  +6   
T49 T74   Nick Cummings  Boston College  73  77       150  +6   
T78 T77   Rhett Sellers  Rutgers  77  74       151  +7   
T68 T77   Liam Hart *  Drexel  75  76       151  +7   
T68 T79   Colin Nasser *  Ball State  75  77       152  +8   
88 T79   Rob Ferris *  Army West Point  82  70       152  +8   

T81 T81   Jacob Gunther  Old Dominion  78  75       153  +9   
T81 T81   John Heckel Jr.  Army West Point  78  75       153  +9   
T68 T83   James Ballato  Army West Point  75  79       154  +10   
T59 T83   James Newton  Rutgers  74  80       154  +10   
T89 T85   Caden Burr  Boston College  84  71       155  +11   
87 T85   Gary Bullard  Army West Point  80  75       155  +11   

T78 87   Song Patrick  Army West Point  77  80       157  +13   

T85 88   Joshua Kim  Army West Point  79  79       158  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

91 89   Parker Truesdale *  UNCG  85  74       159  +15   
T89 T90   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  84  76       160  +16   
T85 T90   Marshall Daniel *  Army West Point  79  81       160  +16   
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Dorado Beach Collegiate
Dorado Beach Resort and Club (TPC)

Dorado, PR
Sugarcane Course 

Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Cincinnati 275 269 544

T1 Ryan Ford (5) 65 68 133

T5 Ty Gingerich (2) 70 65 135

T8 William McDonald (4) 70 67 137

T17 Sam Jean (1) 70 69 139

T37 Rylan Wotherspoon (3) 70 72 142

2 Duke 280 268 548

T3 Ian Siebers (1) 66 68 134

T5 Ethan Evans (4) 69 66 135

T17 Daniel Choi (5) 72 67 139

T25 Kelly Chinn (3) 73 67 140

T31 Luke Sample (2) 73 68 141

3 UNCG 273 283 556

T1 Symon Balbin (4) 67 66 133

T25 Nick Lyerly (1) 68 72 140

T25 Randall Hudson (3) 67 73 140

T61 Noah Connor (2) 75 72 147

T61 Tommy Lamb (5) 71 76 147

4 Augusta 288 273 561

T17 Behn Heyns (2) 72 67 139

T17 Stefan Jacobs (4) 69 70 139

T25 Hampus Wijkstrom (1) 73 67 140

T39 CJ van Wyk (5) 74 69 143

T61 Ian Pienaar (3) 76 71 147

5 Virginia 280 284 564

T8 Ben James (1) 69 68 137

T31 Bryan Lee (5) 73 68 141

T39 Deven Patel (4) 70 73 143

T50 George Duangmanee (3) 70 75 145

T74 Pietro Bovari (2) 71 79 150

6 Auburn 285 280 565

T8 Brendan Valdes (1) 69 68 137

T39 Ryan Eshleman (2) 71 72 143

T39 Carson Bacha (4) 73 70 143

T45 Evan Vo (3) 72 72 144

T45 Alex Vogelsong (5) 74 70 144

7 Boston College 285 282 567

T14 Cameron Harlock (2) 70 68 138

T25 Benjamin Hong (1) 68 72 140

T50 Muzzy Donohue (4) 74 71 145

T74 Nick Cummings (3) 73 77 150

T85 Caden Burr (5) 84 71 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Ball State 285 285 570

T8 Kash Bellar (3) 68 69 137

T45 Ali Khan (4) 72 72 144

T50 Joey Ranieri (1) 74 71 145

T50 Carter Smith (2) 71 74 145

T61 Griffin Hare (5) 74 73 147

T8 Drexel 290 280 570

T8 Griffin Mitchell (2) 67 70 137

T31 Drue Nicholas (1) 71 70 141

T57 Tafadzwa Nyamukondiwa (3) 75 71 146

T57 Oscar Maxfield (5) 77 69 146

T69 Brockton English (4) 78 71 149

T8 Kennesaw State 292 278 570

T31 Claes Borregaard (1) 72 69 141

T31 Evan Thompson (3) 71 70 141

T39 Shaun Cook (5) 74 69 143

T61 Hugo Lari (2) 75 72 147

T67 Yuya Eguchi (4) 78 70 148

T8 West Virginia 282 288 570

T25 Max Green (3) 71 69 140

T31 Westy McCabe (1) 69 72 141

T37 Jackson Davenport (4) 71 71 142

T69 Will Stakel (2) 71 78 149

T69 Trent Tipton (5) 73 76 149

T8 Rutgers 288 282 570

T14 Noah Kumar (3) 69 69 138

T17 Luke Wells (1) 72 67 139

T50 Weston Jones (4) 73 72 145

T77 Rhett Sellers (2) 77 74 151

T83 James Newton (5) 74 80 154

13 Old Dominion 292 292 584

T17 Aleksander Bjorge (2) 71 68 139

T45 Jakob Chicoyne (3) 71 73 144

T69 Philip Minnehan (5) 72 77 149

T81 Jacob Gunther (4) 78 75 153

T90 Jakob Henriksson (1) 84 76 160

14 Army West Point 309 308 617

T81 John Heckel Jr. (5) 78 75 153

T83 James Ballato (2) 75 79 154

T85 Gary Bullard (1) 80 75 155

87 Song Patrick (4) 77 80 157

88 Joshua Kim (3) 79 79 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T3 William Love (Duke) 71 63 134

7 Reed Lotter (Auburn) 68 68 136

T8 Jimmy Zheng (Duke) 68 69 137

T14 J.M. Butler (Auburn) 70 68 138

T17 Wyatt Plattner (Cincinnati) 68 71 139

T17 Olivier Menard (West Virginia) 70 69 139

T39 Kaleb Wilson (West Virginia) 72 71 143

T45 Jack Montague (Virginia) 73 71 144

T50 Todd Duncan (West Virginia) 76 69 145

T50 Connor Brown (UNCG) 73 72 145

T57 Kurtis Grant (West Virginia) 74 72 146

T57 Jack Pogorelc (Boston College) 76 70 146

T61 Kaijun Ma (Old Dominion) 72 75 147

T67 Logan Paczewski (Rutgers) 74 74 148

T69 BJ Boyce (UNCG) 72 77 149

T74 Lucas Mota (Kennesaw State) 75 75 150

T77 Liam Hart (Drexel) 75 76 151

T79 Rob Ferris (Army West Point) 82 70 152

T79 Colin Nasser (Ball State) 75 77 152

89 Parker Truesdale (UNCG) 85 74 159

T90 Marshall Daniel (Army West Point) 79 81 160
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Sugarcane Course 72.76 91

2 Sugarcane Course 71.55 91

 

Total Average Scores
Sugarcane Course 72.15 182

 

Dorado Beach Resort and Club (TPC): Sugarcane Course
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     10 59 20 1 1 

2 4 400     14 65 10 2   

3 4 420     25 59 7     

4 3 208     9 54 22 6   

5 4 415     10 59 18 1 3 

6 5 525   4 56 26 4   1 

7 4 405     18 61 11 1   

8 3 215     5 58 24 3 1 

9 5 510   3 49 37 2     

10 4 380     31 46 13 1   

11 4 410     14 51 23 2 1 

12 5 542   4 48 36 3     

13 3 230     9 63 18 1   

14 5 502   7 41 39 3 1   

15 4 490     6 58 20 4 3 

16 3 195     5 69 16 1   

17 4 410     11 61 17 2   

18 4 465     4 48 33 6   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 465 +0.45 

15 4 490 +0.34 

8 3 215 +0.31 

4 3 208 +0.27 

5 4 415 +0.22 

11 4 410 +0.19 

1 4 390 +0.16 

16 3 195 +0.14 

13 3 230 +0.12 

17 4 410 +0.11 

2 4 400 +0.00 

7 4 405 -0.05 

10 4 380 -0.18 

3 4 420 -0.20 

14 5 502 -0.55 

12 5 542 -0.58 

9 5 510 -0.58 

6 5 525 -0.63 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 465 +0.54 

15 4 490 +0.52 

8 3 215 +0.36 

11 4 410 +0.32 

4 3 208 +0.27 

13 3 230 +0.26 

16 3 195 +0.20 

5 4 415 +0.16 

17 4 410 +0.13 

1 4 390 +0.09 

2 4 400 +0.08 

7 4 405 +0.00 

10 4 380 -0.05 

3 4 420 -0.22 

14 5 502 -0.38 

12 5 542 -0.42 

9 5 510 -0.55 

6 5 525 -0.55 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 465 +0.45 

15 4 490 +0.34 

8 3 215 +0.31 

4 3 208 +0.27 

5 4 415 +0.22 

11 4 410 +0.19 

1 4 390 +0.16 

16 3 195 +0.14 

13 3 230 +0.12 

17 4 410 +0.11 

2 4 400 +0.00 

7 4 405 -0.05 

10 4 380 -0.18 

3 4 420 -0.20 

14 5 502 -0.55 

9 5 510 -0.58 

12 5 542 -0.58 

6 5 525 -0.63 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     21 120 39 1 1 

2 4 400     25 128 26 3   

3 4 420   1 54 109 18     

4 3 208     15 109 51 7   

5 4 415     20 116 41 2 3 

6 5 525   9 108 50 12 2 1 

7 4 405     33 123 24 2   

8 3 215     12 110 50 7 3 

9 5 510   9 98 65 8 1 1 

10 4 380   1 61 89 22 8 1 

11 4 410     18 109 48 6 1 

12 5 542   7 89 75 10 1   

13 3 230     17 117 44 4   

14 5 502   9 81 79 12 1   

15 4 490     11 102 53 12 4 

16 3 195     10 134 35 3   

17 4 410     27 111 39 5   

18 4 465     8 94 66 12 2 
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Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 28 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25511&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

